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Introduction 
 
1. The requirements of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 amended by s84 of the 

Local Government Act 2003 allow each local authority to make its own arrangements 
for adopting the Council Tax base.  The total dwellings on the Valuation List (55,380), 
after allowance for discounts and exemptions, convert by the  formula to 43,803.0 
Band D equivalents for 2006/2007. 
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Recommendation 
 
2. I request the Cabinet resolve that in accordance with the Local Authorities (Calculation 

of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 (as amended), the amounts shown below are 
recorded as its Council Tax bases for 2006/2007. 

 
Area 
 
Grantham 
Stamford 
Bourne 
Deeping St James 
Market Deeping 
Allington 
Ancaster 
Aslackby & Laughton 
Barholme & Stowe 
Barkston & Syston 
Barrowby 
Baston 
Belton & Manthorpe 
Billingborough 
Bitchfield & Bassingthorpe 
Boothby Pagnell 
Braceborough & Wilshorpe 
Burton Coggles 
Careby, Aunby & Holywell 
Carlby 
Carlton Scroop & Normanton 
Castle Bytham 
Caythorpe 
Claypole 
Colsterworth, Gunby & Stainby 
Corby Glen 
Counthorpe & Creeton 
Denton 
Dowsby 
Dunsby 
Edenham 
Fenton 
Folkingham 
Foston 
Fulbeck 
Greatford 
Great Gonerby 
Great Ponton 
Haconby 
Harlaxton 
Heydour 
Honington 
Horbling 

Band D Equivalents 
 
10,349.0 
  6,755.2 
  4,274.9 
  2,309.5 
  2,005.8 
     343.3 
     499.7 
     100.4 
       34.0 
     261.8 
     712.0 
     546.5 
     208.1 
     403.3 
       57.8 
       62.4 
     126.2 
       39.3 
       67.3 
     198.7 
     125.9 
     301.5 
     537.0 
     484.3 
     586.2 
     396.1 
       34.1 
     123.6 
       60.8 
       49.1 
     114.3 
       44.7 
     281.6 
     187.2 
     213.1 
     122.5 
     758.6 
     122.8 
     165.7 
     312.6 
     147.9 
       65.4 
     151.9 
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Hougham 
Hough-on-the-Hill 
Ingoldsby 
Irnham 
Kirkby Underwood 
Langtoft 
Lenton, Keisby & Osgodby 
Little Bytham 
Little Ponton & Stroxton 
Londonthorpe & Harrowby Without 
Long Bennington 
Marston 
Morton 
North Witham 
Old Somerby 
Pickworth 
Pointon & Sempringham 
Rippingale 
Ropsley, Humby, Braceby & Sapperton 
Sedgebrook 
Skillington 
South With 
Stoke Rochford & Easton 
Stubton 
Swayfield 
Swinstead 
Tallington 
Thurlby 
Toft, Lound & Manthorpe 
Uffington 
Welby 
Westborough & Dry Doddington 
West Deeping 
Witham-on-the-Hill 
Woolsthorpe 
Wyville-cum-Hungerton 
 
SKDC TOTAL 

       79.1 
     153.0 
     114.7 
     103.6 
       82.3 
     737.5 
       62.4 
     111.1 
       69.6 
  1,572.6 
     821.6 
     152.8 
     793.6 
       58.3 
       90.1 
       68.0 
     201.9 
     324.3 
     343.8 
     141.5 
     127.7 
     465.8 
       87.1 
       72.3 
     145.3 
       86.0 
     181.2 
     782.6 
     139.0 
     303.8 
       78.2 
     138.5 
     120.5 
       89.4 
     143.3 
       18.4 
 
43,803.0 
 

  
 
 
John Blair 
Corporate Director of Finance and Strategic Resources 
01476 406202 
j.blair@southkesteven.gov.uk 
 

 


