

REPORT TO CABINET

REPORT OF: CORPORATE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
AND STRATEGIC RESOURCES

REPORT NO: FIN250

DATE: 5th DECEMBER 2005

TITLE:	COUNCIL TAX BASE
KEY DECISION OR POLICY FRAMEWORK PROPOSAL:	POLICY FRAMEWORK - COUNCIL TAX BASE

COUNCIL AIMS/PORTFOLIO HOLDER NAME AND DESIGNATION:	CORPORATE HEALTH
CORPORATE PRIORITY:	CORPORATE FINANCE

Introduction

1. The requirements of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 amended by s84 of the Local Government Act 2003 allow each local authority to make its own arrangements for adopting the Council Tax base. The total dwellings on the Valuation List (55,380), after allowance for discounts and exemptions, convert by the formula to 43,803.0 Band D equivalents for 2006/2007.

Recommendation

2. I request the Cabinet resolve that in accordance with the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 1992 (as amended), the amounts shown below are recorded as its Council Tax bases for 2006/2007.

<u>Area</u>	<u>Band D Equivalents</u>
Grantham	10,349.0
Stamford	6,755.2
Bourne	4,274.9
Deeping St James	2,309.5
Market Deeping	2,005.8
Allington	343.3
Ancaster	499.7
Aslackby & Laughton	100.4
Barholme & Stowe	34.0
Barkston & Syston	261.8
Barrowby	712.0
Baston	546.5
Belton & Manthorpe	208.1
Billingborough	403.3
Bitchfield & Bassingthorpe	57.8
Boothby Pagnell	62.4
Braceborough & Wilshorpe	126.2
Burton Coggles	39.3
Careby, Aunby & Holywell	67.3
Carlby	198.7
Carlton Scroop & Normanton	125.9
Castle Bytham	301.5
Caythorpe	537.0
Claypole	484.3
Colsterworth, Gunby & Stainby	586.2
Corby Glen	396.1
Counthorpe & Creeton	34.1
Denton	123.6
Dowsby	60.8
Dunsby	49.1
Edenham	114.3
Fenton	44.7
Folkingham	281.6
Foston	187.2
Fulbeck	213.1
Greatford	122.5
Great Gonerby	758.6
Great Ponton	122.8
Haconby	165.7
Harlaxton	312.6
Heydour	147.9
Honington	65.4
Horbling	151.9

Hougham	79.1
Hough-on-the-Hill	153.0
Ingoldsby	114.7
Irnham	103.6
Kirkby Underwood	82.3
Langtoft	737.5
Lenton, Keisby & Osgodby	62.4
Little Bytham	111.1
Little Ponton & Stroxtun	69.6
Londonthorpe & Harrowby Without	1,572.6
Long Bennington	821.6
Marston	152.8
Morton	793.6
North Witham	58.3
Old Somerby	90.1
Pickworth	68.0
Pointon & Sempringham	201.9
Rippingale	324.3
Ropsley, Humby, Braceby & Sapperton	343.8
Sedgebrook	141.5
Skillington	127.7
South With	465.8
Stoke Rochford & Easton	87.1
Stubton	72.3
Swayfield	145.3
Swinstead	86.0
Tallington	181.2
Thurlby	782.6
Toft, Lound & Manthorpe	139.0
Uffington	303.8
Welby	78.2
Westborough & Dry Doddington	138.5
West Deeping	120.5
Witham-on-the-Hill	89.4
Woolsthorpe	143.3
Wyville-cum-Hungerton	<u>18.4</u>
SKDC TOTAL	<u>43,803.0</u>

John Blair
Corporate Director of Finance and Strategic Resources
01476 406202
j.blair@southkesteven.gov.uk